

1. Radio equipment:



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ECO16BT-EN-2021

- . .
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer:

Thermostat Ensto ECO16BT-series

Ensto Building Systems Finland Oy Ensio Miettisenkatu 2 06100 Porvoo, Finland

- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 4. Object of the declaration:

Thermostat Ensto ECO16BT-series

- 5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Directive 2014/53/EU (RE-directive) Directive 2009/125/EC + 2105/1188/EU (ECO-design) Directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU (RoHS-dir.)
- 6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared: RED Article 3.1 (a): Health and safety

EN 60730-1:2016 + A1:2019 EN 60730-2-9:2019 + A1:2019 EN 62479:2010

RED Article 3.1 (b): EMC EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

RED Article 3.2: Spectrum EN 300328 V2.2.2

ECO-design Electronic room temperature control plus week-timer, distance control option, adaptive start control, auxiliary electricity consumption in standby mode < 0.5 W

- Notified body SGS Fimko Oy, NB 0598 performed EU-type examination and issued the EU-type examination certificate: RED-1196 Issue no. 2
- 8. Where applicable, description of accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the EU declaration of conformity:
- 9. Additional information:

Signed for and on behalf of:

Ensto Building Systems Finland Oy Porvoo, 2021-06-07

Jukka Tiitu, Manging Director, Ensto Building Systems Finland Oy



Better life. With electricity.

Ensto Building Systems Finland Oy

Ensio Miettisen katu 2 P.O. Box 77 06101 Porvoo, Finland

Tel. +358 204 76 21

Business ID: 3115082-9 Reg. Office: Porvoo